# **DeKalb County Government**

# Agenda

# PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, September 26, 20	23 2:00 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2023-1164	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the September 12, 2023 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting

## II. APPOINTMENT INTERVIEW

2023-1168 Commission District(s): All Appointment of Dr. Jada Bussey-Jones, MD to the DeKalb County Board of Health

## **III. DISCUSSION**

DeKalb County Board of Health Environmental Health Fee Proposal

## FY23 Budget Adjustments

IV. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

# **Community Development**

2023-1121 Commission District(s): All Approval of Agreements with Agencies to use HOME-ARP Funding to provide Rental Assistance and/or Supportive Services to DeKalb County, HOME-ARP Eligible Qualifying Populations in an amount not to exceed \$6,697,504.

## Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs (RPCA)

# 2023-1100 Commission District(s): 4 and 6 To Increase Monthly Horse Boarding Fees at Little Creek Horse Farm

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 1**

2023-0792Commission District(s): District 1<br/>2023 Mid-Year Budget Request to Support the Creation of a Small<br/>Business Revolving Loan Fund and Technical Assistance Program to<br/>Expand Decide DeKalb's Local Business Resources

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 6**

<u>2023-0526</u>	Commission District(s): District 3, 6, and all commission districts A Resolution to Encourage DeKalb County CEO Michael Thurmond to End the Executive Order Closing Intrenchment Creek Park and to Reopen It to the Public As Soon As Possible
<u>2023-0902</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Approve a District 6 American Rescue Plan Funding of \$100,000 to Establish a DeKalb County Eviction Defense Fund to Assist Qualified Residents with Legal Representation

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC